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C) College Name I8 copy
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IP (PG) College Campus-2,

- [
Bulandshahr 398 (100°
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D) Gender: I8 copy
398 responses
a) Female 177 (44.5%)
b) Male 222 (55.8%)
c) Trangender [—0 (0%)
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E) What degree program are you pursuing now? |_D Copy
398 responses
a) Bachelor's —343 (86.2%)
b) Master’s 50 (12.6%)
c) Diploma 8 (2%)
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F) What subject area are you currently pursuing? I_D Copy

398 responses

a) Education (B.Ed)

b) Education (M.Ed)

c) Education (D.EI.Ed)

d) Commerce( B.Com)

e) Commerce( BBA)

f) Commerce( M.Com)

g) Science(B.Sc (Biotech))
h) Science(B.Sc (Biology))
i) Science(B.Sc (Maths))

j) Science (M.Sc(Biotech))
k) Computer Science (B...
1) Computer Science (M....

172 (43.2%)
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1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? I8 copy
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4 -85 to 100% 207 (52%)
3-70to 84% 142 (35.7%)
2 - 5510 69% )
1- 30 to 54% )
0 —Below 30% |8 (2%)
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IO copy

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
398 responses
4 —Thoroughly 128 (32.2%)
3 — Satisfactorily 245 (61.6%)
2 — Poorly —23 (5.8%)
1 — Indifferently —10 (2.5%)
0 — Won't teach at all —9 (2.3%)

0 100 200 300

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

398 responses

4 — Always effective 233 (58.5%)
3 — Sometimes effective —107 (26.9%)
2 — Just satisfactorily 55 (13.8%)
1— Generally ineffective 13 (3.3%)
Biotwedo SIER

0 100 200 300

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

398 responses

4— Excellent 160 (40.2%)
3 — Very good 139 (34.9%)
2 — Good 78 (19.6%)
1 - Fair
0- Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. I_D Copy

398 responses

4 — Always fair 234 (58.8%)

3 — Usually fair 124 (31.2%)

2 — Sometimes unfair —40 (10.1%)

1 — Usually unfair 7 (1.8%)

0- Unfair —8 (2%)

0 100 200 300

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? I_D Copy

398 responses

4 — Every time —186 (46.7%)

3 — Usually —112 (28.1%)

2 — Occasionally/
Sometimes

)

1 — Rarely

0— Never
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7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student I_D Copy
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

398 responses

4 — Regularly 184 (46.2%)

3 — Often —84 (21.1%)

2 — Sometimes 65 (16.3%)

1 — Rarely
0- Never
0 50 100 150 200
8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you I_D Copy

in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

398 responses

4 — Significantly 114 (28.6%)

3 — Very well 197 (49.58
2 — Moderately —68 (17.1%)
1 — Marginally 13 (3.3%)
0- Not at all —18 (4.5%)
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9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. I_D Copy

398 responses

4 — Strongly agree 139 (34.9%)

3 —Agree 181 (45.5%)

2 — Neutral —67 (16.8%)

1 — Disagree 13 (3.3%)

0— Strongly disagree —11 (2.8%)

0 50 100 150 200

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course I_D Copy
outcomes and programme out comes.

398 responses

4 — Every time 210 (52.8%)

3 — Usually —125 (31.4%)

2— Occasionally/
Sometimes

)

1 — Rarely

0— Never

)
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to I_D Copy
you.

398 responses

4 — Every time 184 (46.2%)

3 — Usually 140 (35.2%)

2 — Occasionally/
Sometimes

)

1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor 17 (4.3%)

0 50 100 150 200

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and I_D Copy
applications.

398 responses

4 — Every time —225 (56.5%)

3 — Usually —126 (31.7%)

2 — Occasionally/

— 0
Sometimes 39 (9.8%)

1— Rarely [B—14 (3.5%)

0 — Neverf#—5 (1.3%)

0 100 200 300
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13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with I_D Copy
providing right level of challenges.

398 responses

4 — Fully 204 (51.3%)

3 — Reasonably 118 (29.6%)

2 — Partially —48 (12.1%)
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to )
0 100 200 300
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to I_D Copy

overcome them.

398 responses

4 — Every time 193 (48.5%

3 — Usually 95 (23.9%)

2 — Occasionally/
Sometimes

1 — Rarely —39 (9.8%)

0 — Never —30 (7.5%)
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, I_D Copy
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process.

398 responses

4 — Strongly agree —150 (37.7%)

3 —Agree 164 (41.2%)

2 — Neutral —60 (15.1%)

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

0 50 100 150 200

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as I_D Copy
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

398 responses

4 — To a great extent —175 (44%)

3 — Moderate —151 (37.9%)

2 — Some what

)
1 — Very little

0 - Not at all 17 (4.3%)
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. I_D Copy

398 responses

4 — Strongly agree —174 (43.7%)

3 —Agree 160 (40.2%)

2 — Neutral 49 (12.3%)

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

0 50 100 150 200

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life I_D Copy
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

398 responses

4 — To a great extent —183 (46%)

3 — Moderate —149 (37.4%)
2 — Some what

1 — Very little

0 — Not at all
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19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, I_D Copy
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

398 responses
4 — Above 90%

3-70-89% —137 (34.4%)

2 - 50— 69% 86 (21.6%)
1-30 - 49%
0 — Below 29%

0 50 100 150

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is I_D Copy
very good.
398 responses
4 —Strongly agree —151 (37.9%)
3 —Agree —187 (47%)
2 — Neutral 49 (12.3%)
—15 (3.8%)

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree [—5 (1.3%)

0 50 100 150 200

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1V1dRmF7w8uF9V_yNiPKG7Uh25T9xCFZLaDqOkkVeEro/viewanalytics 12/20



12/16/23, 10:35 AM Online Student Satisfaction Survey(2022-23). IQAC, IP (PG) College Campus-2, Bulandshahr

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution.

398 responses

Good
No
Nothing
Good
Excellent
Yes
Nothing

Very good

Excellent

Good A

Best experience
no

No

Good management
Good experience
No observation

All is well
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Very Good

Everything is good

Yes

Well equipment in lab

Teacher shout sometimes for small mistake, this can be better
21

Utilize the latest technologies. ...

Teachers should be helpful .. when students need them
Very good

Good Learning experience

They should use more ICT tools.

Provide some outdoor activities

Well behavior and.. Postive thought.. and have soft hearted..the hope of the students is very
high from the teachers..

Way of teaching

Dustbin in class rooms,
Good seats
And casual dress in college hours

Very Good

Very good teaching
All streaming are good and well

Very nice
2 years

Understand child psychology /
Understand Student's mental & physical health
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Do not pressurize the child.

Shivani Lodhi

Overall Teaching Experience is Good but Librarian Of BBA Department is misbehave with
students.

Nothing. All good &
New technology monthly updates can be given. ©

Practicals can be performed earlier so that studying theory can be easy for students when
they've already done it practically.
Projectors can be used for easy teaching and learning.

All teachers are experienced and intelligent so there life is no suggestions

Good practice encourage student-Instructor contract
Good practice encourage cooperation among students
Good practice encourage active learning

No suggestion because all the teachers are very good

Better understanding
Provide all facilities

All the teachers here are well educated and respectful, so | do not have to give any suggestion.

1. Provide on campus internships/placements.
2. Provide some practical activity instead of theory related to subjects.

Nothing else...Everything is right i don't think i need to give any advice

*Use ICT tools and digital game-based learning.

*There should be some entertainment along with studies.

*

The children who distract the class should not be ignored because of them don't understand
some points

Please send notes on classroom
There is too much written work in some subjects

Advice students for their career and academic opportunities. /
Share your personal experience to let them understand the difficulty in real life
Give a hint to a student where he/she need improvement
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Use of tools and respective knowledge to solve the problem.
Use technology to make the class interactive like use of ppt, videos etc.

All over teaching learning program is very good
College is not visiting anywhere in the teaching learning process

My experience is good in my college.

Highly recommending for Enhance extracurricular activities.
Mutual understanding between student and teacher.
Better Guidance for upcoming future such as skills based or talent.

Please provide proper notes of each and every subject ....
1.To focus on practical knowledge more than theoretical knowledge.
No suggestions. Everthing is good

1- Every teachers has to complete their syllabus and practicals at given time .
2- Teachers have to Stay calm when they are in class and teaching us .

3- Never point out student weaknesses in front of other students .

4- Allow all the students to sit in college ground at interval time .

5- Allow gender equality and give rights to talk with different gender persons.

1. Provide pratical knowledge.
2. Provide some workshops.
3. Give some case study.

Students should be provided with Practicals lab.. Work field, should promote or give guidance
regarding their internship, field work etc

Some teacher don't give in depth Information about the topic and just give overview about the
topic only but overall teaching faculty is making great efforts for us!!!

Organise seminar by external auditors, company manager etc

Teaching the students deeply

High concern towards absent students which affect the study of regular students
IP college campus 2 Bulandshahr

Uses of ICT tools properly . /
Provide some important notes to students for learning.
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The teachers should be able for communication .

All teacher's are well qualified..

The teaching skills of teacher's are very gud ...

And the discipline are also very strict....

And the stydy of IP college are very excellent.and this college is best for me Always..
Thank you

Pratik Raghav

BBA Il semester...

1) Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts
2) Make teaching a two way interaction

3) Communicate with the student on a regular basis
1)Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. ...
2)Make teaching a two way interaction.

3)Communicate with the student on a regular basis.
By giving homework to students

1. Teachers should use ICT tools in teaching learning process.
2. They improve the extracurricular activities in the college.
3. Teacher's behaviour is very good.

Good teaching experience
There is no canteen for refreshment i m very disappointed with that.
Give all notes online

Focus on minor subject also.
There should be one canteen in the campus so that students can show their interest in studies.
Give less assignment

Vv

1.Please make strong focus on attendance of the students.
2Canteen is also necessary so please focus on it. /
3.Apart from these two suggestions colledge is good in every field
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Focus on minor subject
There should be one canteen in campus so that students can show their interest
Give less assignment

| am satisfy my teacher

They need to behave properly with students
They need to improve the enviornment of college it looks like we in school again
They has to change there study technique to bit activity based.

Try to provide best Communication with students, try to help the students in different
problems, one class teacher are compalsory.

Just start motivating students in actively participating in employment services and
management growth as well.

No requirement for suggestions.

Overall all facilities are available.

Here teaching - learning experience is great and satisfactory.Here all educators are epitome of
idealism.

1.Inter stream collaboration.
2.Segregation of students as per their weakness and strength.
3.Regular conducting of personality improvement sessions.

No, | am fully satisfied from the teaching and learning process of institute

To promote and help those student who can't attend regular classes but some reason
To have equal vision for every student when marking for internal exam

1. They don't need to because they already are all great teachers
2. Keep pushing us towards our great future just like they always do
3. Focus on each and every student whether they are weak in studying or not

Give a Sitevist two time a month
Understand what students problems, revision,

1.Try to reach every student abd ask for their doubts .

2.Make teaching a two way interaction.

3. New technology monthly updates can be given ,activity based learning may be implemented
4.,

Make a canteen for the students
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Motivate students

Increase ITC tools
Add in extracurricular activities
identify weaknesses and help to overcome them.

Teaching is excellent.
College have to focus on sports as well.

Improve the Indian education system

Perfect college for all
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